January 2017 - Legal Expense Fund

Attorney General's Office - Settlements/Judgments

Case Name
Katrisha Haskell v. Dept. of Corrections, et al

Susan Akins v. Dept. of Corrections, et al

Gracia Backer v. Dept. of Labor & Industrial Relations, et al

Case Number
12SL-CC02641

14RA-CV01039

14AC-CC00297

File Date
7/10/2012

10/1/2014

6/9/2014

Settlement/Judgment Amount
$20,000 - Settlement - Plaintiff

$10,000 - Settlement - Attorney fees

Concannon & Jaeger
McGraw Reporting
$2,974.37 - Settlement - Plaintiff

$7,025.63 - Settlement - Attorney fees

Tiger Court Reporting

Mueller Reporting

Tiger Court Reporting

$1,200,000 - Settlement - Plaintiff

$800,000 - Settlement - Attorney fees

Midwest Litigation Services
Midwest Litigation Services
Murphy Court Reporting
Kenner Law Firm

Murphy Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting

Waterland Litigation Services, Inc.

Tiger Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
Tiger Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
Spectrio LLC

Murphy Court Reporting

Waterland Litigation Services, Inc.

Murphy Court Reporting
Tiger Court Reporting
Value Economics, LLC
Midwest Litigation Services
John Ward Economics
Murphy Court Reporting

Waterland Litigation Services, Inc.
Economic Assessments (Thomas Ireland, PhD)

Midwest Litigation Services

Associated Costs Date Paid

B2 0 Vo Vs S Vo SR V0 S V0 S ¥ 2 S Vo i U e ¥ Y RV T Vo T Vo S Ve RV ¥ eV RV ¥ RV RV Vo RV SV RV T Vo RV RVl

635.00
199.15

2,777.10
314.40
2,496.00

5,502.95
727.75
798.00
987.50
390.00
347.50
200.00
222.00

2,017.00
522.50

1,132.50
512.50
278.24

1,332.40
590.00
573.75
922.50
126.00

1,386.00

85.62
932.50
239.70

2,700.00
535.00

1,250.00

1,505.00
144.90

1,000.00

1,590.25

1/5/17
1/5/17
10/28/2014
5/18/2015
1/5/17
1/5/17
7/7/2016
7/13/2016
7/20/2016
12/05/16 & 01/06/17
12/05/16 & 01/06/17
6/1/2015
6/9/2015
7/14/2015
10/13/2015
1/6/2016
1/29/2016
3/8/2016
3/16/2016
3/30/2016
4/19/2016
5/26/2016
7/13/2016
7/14/2016
8/1/2016
8/3/2016
8/15/2016
8/24/2016
8/22/2016
9/7/2016
9/23/2016
9/23/2016
9/21/2016
9/23/2016
9/21/2016
10/5/2016
10/5/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016
10/17/2016



January 2017 - Legal Expense Fund

Attorney General's Office - Settlements/Judgments

Case Name

William & Sharon Senf v. Missouri State Highway Patrol, et al

Case Number

14TE-CC0O0043

File Date

2/6/2014

* Associated costs include court reporter expenses, expert witness fees, mediation services, etc.

January 2017 - Legal Expense Fund

Office of Administration - Settlements

Settlement/Judgment Amount
England & Company Rehab Services
Capital City Court Reporting
Murphy Court Reporting
$1,409,961.39 - Settlement

$693.00 - Statutory court costs
$90,038.61 - Medicare Leins
Midwest Litigation Services

Jim Newberry Law Office

Medicare

Associated Costs Date Paid

S
$
S

2,970.00
300.50
400.00

174.95
825.00
1,444.37

10/17/2016
10/17/2016
11/15/2016
12/12/16
12/21/16
1/27/17
2/6/15
2/10/16
3/3/17

The Office of Administration settles certain cases against the Legal Expense Fund in accordance with a Delegation of Authority from the Attorney General's Office.

Includes cases settled in the reporting period.

*Other expenses includes case costs such as claims adjusters, vehicle rental services, etc. Case totals are updated each month as necessary.

Case Name
Dawn Sanning v. Office of Administation
Villis Cross Jr v Department of Mental Health

Travis Overstreet v Department of Natural Resouces
Andrew Brockman v Department of Public Safety
Joe Maher v Department of Social Services

Case Number
MV160456
MV170259

MV170273
MV170285
MV170229

Date of Loss
5/10/2016
11/23/2016

12/19/2017
12/21/2016
11/14/2016

Settlement Amount

$1,053.46

$2,220.00 - Settlement

Claim Solution

$614.38

$298.13

$1,523.5 - Settlement

Joe Maher - Towing Reimbursement
Claim Solution

*Other Expenses Date Paid

$385.00

$225.00
$294.00

1/10/2017
1/12/2017
3/3/2017
1/12/2017
1/12/2017
1/12/2017
12/30/2016
1/12/2017



	Sheet1

